Rev	n PTO-1595 7. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	29 - 1998  930192	HEET  e attached orig	US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ginal documents or copy thereof.	
I	Name of conveying party(ies):			eiving party(ies)	
Teledyne Industries, Inc.  C/o Allegheny Teledyne Incorporated  1000 Six PPG Place  Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 USA  MYD /2-/4-98		c/o Zoppas Viale Venez	Still-Man Heating Products, Inc. c/o Zoppas Industries Viale Venezia 31, 31020 San Vendemiano (TV) Italy		
3 [	X ] Assignment				
	Security Agreement [ ]Change of Name				
Exe	ecution Date: December 19, 1997				
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below.  If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date	e of the applica	ation is: <u>NO</u>	
	A. Parent Application No.(s)		ent No(s).	TTACHED SCHEDULE "A"	
	Additional number	ers attached? 🔲 🛚	Ye⊱ □ No		
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	ber of applicat	tions and patents involved: 80	
	Name: <u>ANDREW L. HSH</u>	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41) .	\$360.00	
	DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS	☐ Encl	losed		
	4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	<b>⊠</b> Auth	horized to be c	charged to deposit account	
	1717 ARCH STREET				-
	PHILDELPHIA, PA. 19103-2 <b>7</b> 93	8. Deposit ad	ccount number	<del>?</del> :	
	TEL (215) 955-2643		Deposit Ac	ccount No. <u>34-0475</u>	
		(Attach dup	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paving by deposit account)		
	De	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i original document.	information is true and co	errect and any a	altached copy is a true copy of the	
		anh.	3640		
	ANDREW L. FISH Reg. No. 40,605	and This		17 -11-58	
		Signature	<b>249</b>	Date	
	Total number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachme	ents, and do	ment: [7]	
	Mail documents to be reco Commissioner of P Wa (Form PTO—1595—Reco	orded with required cover Patents & Trademarks, Bo ashington, D.C. 20231 ordation Form Cover Shee	r sheet informa ox Assignments et [16-5]—page	1 of 1	
			ä	₽ATENT	

**REEL: 9648 FRAME: 0620** 

## SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
5,364,051	11/15/94	Locator Clip
5,298,723	03/29/94	Heater Element Support Assembly
5,066,852	11/19/91	Thermoplastic End Scal For Electric Heating Elements
4,709,5 <b>7</b> 3	12/01/87	Surface Heating Element Support Spider
4,388,518	06/14/83	Electric Surface Heater Assembly
4,384,192	05/17/83	Electric Heating Element
4,168,423	09/18/79	Support Leg For The Bake Element Of An Electric Oven
4,049,948	09/20/77	Oven Having An Electric Heating Element With A Hinged Support
3,984,003	10/05/76	Hinged Support

#### EXHIBIT D

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Teledyne Industries, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of California and having a mailing address c/o Allegheny Teledyne Incorporated, 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, is the owner, through the Still-Man business unit of its Teledyne Laars division, of the United States and Canadian Letters Patents that are specifically identified and listed in Schedules A and B attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Still-Man Heating Products, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having a mailing address c/o Zoppas Industries, Viale Venezia 31, 31020 San Vendemiano (TV), Italy, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

FT-150321.01

19147632590 PAGE.02

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignee to record the assignment of the Patents and to otherwise carry out the terms of this Agreement.

EXECUTED this 19th day of December, 1997.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Seal

EI-150321.02

19147632590

PAGE.03

### COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me at Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania, this Middle of December, 1997, by Janus L. Middle,

the Executive Vice heads of Teledyne Industries, Inc., a California corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal Susan M. Malyszka, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 28, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

(Notarial Seal)

CI-150321.02

19147632590

PAGE.04

# SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	THLE
5,364,051	11/15/94	Locator Clip
5,298,723	03/29/94	Heater Element Support Assembly
5,066,852	11/19/91	Thermoplastic End Seal For Electric Heating Elements
<b>4,</b> 709 <b>,</b> 5 <b>7</b> 3	12/01/87	Surface Heating Element Support Spider
4,388,518	06/14/83	Electric Surface Heater Assembly
4,384,192	05/17/83	Electric Heating Element
4,168,423	09/18/79	Support Leg For The Bake Element Of An Electric Oven
4,049,948	09/20/77	Oven Having An Electric Heating Element With A Hinged Support
3,984,003	10/05/76	Hinged Support

## SCHEDULE B

# FOREIGN PATENTS

PATENT NUMBER	COUNTRY	ISSUE DATE	TTTLE
1,200,578	Canada	02/11/86	Surface Heating Element Support Spider
1,089,907	Canada	11/18/80	Support Leg For The Bake Element Of An Electric Oven
1,153,205	Italy	01/14/87	Electric Surface Range Heater Assembly

LAW OFFICES OF

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK, NY 10112 (212) 698-3500

PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER
P.O. BOX 5218
PRINCETON, NJ 08543-5218
(609) 520-3200

THIRTY NORTH THIRD STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1603 (717) 237-2000

TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02109-4603 (617) 728-7100

> 90 STATE HOUSE SQUARE HARTFORD, CT 06103-3702 (860) 524-3999

#### **DECHERT PRICE & RHOADS**

4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER
1717 ARCH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-2793

TELEPHONE: (215) 994-40(0) FAX: (215) 994-2222

17"5 EYE STREFT, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-2401 (202) 261-3300

65 AVENUE LOUISE 1050 BRUSSELS, BELGIUM (32-2) 535-5411

TITMUSS SAINER DECHERT

L SERJEANTS' INN

LONDON EC4Y 1LT, ENGLAND

(44-171) 583-5353

151, BCULEVARD HAUSSMANN 75008 PARIS, FRANCE (33-1) 53 83 84 70

Direct Dial: (215) 994-2643

December 11, 1998

Commissioner forPatents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Patent Assignment:

Teledyne Industries, Inc. to Still-Man Heating Products, Inc.

To the Commissioner:

Enclosed for recordation is an Assignment of Patents document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above parties, evidencing the assignment of patents from Teledyne Industries, Inc. to Still-Man Heating Products, Inc. Please record this assignment against the patents listed on the attached schedule "A" to the Recordation Cover Sheet.

As stated in the Recordation Form, please charge the recordation filing fee of \$360.00 to Deposit Account No. 19-4975. A supplementary copy of the Cover Sheet is enclosed for billing purposes. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted

Andrew L. Fish

1. (4.1)

Registration No. 40,605

ALF:hsr Enclosures

**RECORDED: 12/14/1998**